

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 22 August 2019.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. How much has your trust spent on medical equipment maintenance in the last four financial years (FY15-16, FY16-17, FY17-18, FY18-19) in total (in-house and outsourced)?

Our Draegar contract costs are as follows:

	£k
18-19	1483
17-18	1674
16-17	1488
15-16	1532

With regards to other maintenance contracts they do not appear to be coded to a specific account. We are therefore unable to provide further details as this would entail an individual search of each invoice and would exceed the fees limit.

2. How much has your trust spend on outsourced (i.e. third party) medical equipment maintenance in the last four financial years (FY15-16, FY16-17, FY17-18, FY18-19)?

3.

	TYPE OF CONTRACT	DATE CONTRACT SIGNED	LENGTH	ANNUAL FEE	TYPES OF EQUIPMENT COVERED
1	Managed Medical Equipment Maintenance Service	21/09/2018	6 years	£1,346,604	All types of medical equipment
2	Fully Comprehensive Maintenance and Service Contract	31/12/2018	1 year	£97,843	Endoscopy equipment
3	On site technician	17/12/2018	1 year	£42,000	Endoscopy equipment
4	Maintenance	01/04/2019	6 months	£119,372	Endoscopy equipment
5	Maintenance / support	25/03/2019	1 year	£18,977	HSDU equipment

4. Please provide a medical asset register for all medical equipment with a replacement value* above £40,000. Please do not include the manufacturer name / equipment name to avoid commercially sensitive information, but include the following:

- a. Unique equipment identifier
- b. Type of equipment
- c. Location description
- d. Replacement value*, in GBP

*) Please note, if the 'replacement value' is not readily available, please present the net book value (i.e. depreciated) and explain how depreciation is modelled briefly (i.e. at what % rate).

Hi Linda,

Please find below what I put down together for the Q4. Please check and then share as appropriate as per the request. Thank you.

Location	Asset_id	Model	Estimated Cost
Histopathology	102339	XL	£ 40,000.00
X Ray OutPatient	106982	Proteus	£ 380,000.00
Theatres	60332	MR	£ 60,000.00
Theatres	60333	MR	£ 60,000.00
X Ray	115877	Acselelate	£ 400,000.00
Theatres	107961	Master	£ 45,000.00
X Ray MCT2	116244	AQUILION CX	£ 1,400,000.00
X-ray	116898	ICB1142236	£ 1,100,000.00
X-ray	116784	ELC1232005	£ 400,000.00
Angiography	115498	00282VAS02	£ 1,000,000.00
X-ray	116205	A500	£ 94,000.00
X-ray	116199	A500	£ 94,000.00
X-ray	116181	A500	£ 94,000.00
X-ray	117373	A500	£ 94,000.00
X-ray	117377	A500	£ 94,000.00
X-ray	117469	A500	£ 94,000.00
Theatre Phase 2	108023	40C	£ 80,000.00
Theatre Phase 2	115760	VERSA PULSE P20	£ 60,000.00
Theatre Phase 2	107354	Aura XP	£ 80,000.00
DoCC	107719	Micro Maxx	£ 55,000.00
Ward 16	108531	S.CATH	£ 45,000.00
Dermatology	108109	PC311	£ 40,000.00
Cardiology	117275	IE33	£ 130,000.00
ENT Con Room OP 62 (purple)	117510	Matrix ES II	£ 50,000.00

Please note the information above only shows information for FY19/21. We do not have other years in a easily accessible format.

5. Please describe your trusts approach to maintenance of medical equipment. Is it provided in-house through a dedicated maintenance team, or is it outsourced to a maintenance service provider / Managed Equipment Service / OEM?

The Trust currently have MES or third party/OEM contracts and outsourced maintenance service for medical equipment.

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom Of Information Department
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.